

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13571/2012

ARULMIGHU NELLUKADAI MARIAMMAN TIRUKKOIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMILARASI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Parbhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti P, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects may be ignored.

Delay of 207 days in filing application for substitution is
condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of
deceased sole respondent is allowed.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER