

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13571 OF 2012

Arulmighu Nellukadai-MariammanPetitioner
Tirukkcoil

Versus

TamilarasiRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Defects may be ignored.
Delay of 207 days in filing
application for substitution is condoned.
Abatement is set aside.
Application for substitution to
bring on record the Lrs of deceased sole
respondent is allowed."**

Accordingly, cause title has been amended, but Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for service on legal representative Nos. 1(i) & 1(ii) of deceased sole respondent so far.

Service is not complete on legal representative Nos. 1(i) & 1(ii) so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR