

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13571/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2011
in SA No.365/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

ARULMIGHU NELLUKADAI MARIAMMAN TIRUKKOIL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

TAMILARASI (DEAD) BY LRS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 22-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr.N.J.Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr.R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.B. Sunita Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master