

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4666/2019
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.13571/2012)

ARULMIGHU NELLUKADAI MARIAMMAN TIRUKKOIL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

TAMILARASI (DEAD) BY LRS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 07-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Parasher, Adv.
Mr.N.J.Ramchandrar, Adv.
Mr.R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dinesh Maheshwari.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of signed reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed in the file)